
ALLEGATO A 

ANNO 2019 

 

 

ANNO 2020  

 

 

 

 FONDO 2018 

 ART. 94 

COMMA 3 LETT. B) 

RIA ANNUALE 

PERSONALE CESSATO 

 ART. 94 

COMMA 3 LETT. B) 

ASSEGNI AD 

PERSONAM 

 ART. 95 

COMMA 4 LETT. A)

RATEI RIA NON 

CORRISPOSTI 

PERSONALE CESSATO  

 ART. 95

COMMA 4 LETT. A) 

ASSEGNI AD 

PERSONAM 

 ART. 90

COMMA 3 LETT. B)

RATEI RIA NON 

CORRISPOSTI 

PERSONALE CESSATO  

 ART. 91

COMMA 4 LETT. A) 

RATEI DI RIA 

 INCREMENTO

TESTE 
 FONDO 2019 

 L. 205/2017 ART. 

435 E 435 BIS 
 FONDO 2019 

 FINANZAMENTO 

INAIL 
 FONDO 2019 

 D  E  F  G  H  I  L  M  D+E+F+G+H+I+L+M  Q  N+O+P+Q  P  N+O+P+Q 

21.430         POSIZIONE 34.448.702          409.333                      -                                   34.858.035                 34.858.035           34.858.035             

2.320           RISULTATO 3.729.210             138.826                      -                                   3.868.036                   3.868.036             257.392                          4.125.428               

3.239           DISAGIO 5.206.622             -                                   5.206.622                   125.481                    5.332.103             5.332.103               

43.384.534          409.333                      -                               138.826                      -                               -                               -                               -                                   43.932.693                 125.481                    44.058.174           257.392                          44.315.566             

11.484         POSIZIONE 1.378.060             3.654                           12.441                            1.394.154                   1.394.154             1.394.154               

3.086           RISULTATO 370.274                1.408                           3.343                               375.024                      375.024                 375.024                  

3.826           DISAGIO 459.167                4.145                               463.312                      9.107                         472.419                 472.419                  

2.207.501             3.654                           -                               1.408                           -                               -                               -                               19.929                            2.232.491                   9.107                         2.241.598             -                                  2.241.598               

 MEDIA

2018 

 TIPOLOGIA 

FONDO 

CONTRATTUAL

E 

Totale

Totale

 FONDO 2018  FONDO 2019 
 RINNOVI ANNI 

PREDECENTI 

 ART. 94 

COMMA 3 LETT. B) 

RIA ANNUALE 

PERSONALE CESSATO 

 ART. 94 

COMMA 3 LETT. B) 

ASSEGNI AD 

PERSONAM 

 ART. 95 

COMMA 4 LETT. A)

RATEI RIA NON 

CORRISPOSTI 

PERSONALE CESSATO  

 ART. 95

COMMA 4 LETT. A) 

ASSEGNI AD 

PERSONAM 

 ART. 90

COMMA 3 LETT. B)

RATEI RIA NON 

CORRISPOSTI 

PERSONALE CESSATO  

 ART. 91

COMMA 4 LETT. A) 

RATEI DI RIA 

 INCREMENTO

TESTE 
 FONDO 2020 

 L. 205/2017 ART. 

435 E 435 BIS 
 FONDO 2020 

 FINANZAMENTO 

INAIL 
 FONDO 2020 

 D  D  E  F  G  H  I  L  M  Q  N+O+P+Q  P  N+O+P+Q 

21.430         POSIZIONE 34.448.702          34.858.035          409.333                310.796                      469.674                          35.638.505                    60.038                       35.698.543             35.698.543             

2.320           RISULTATO 3.729.210             3.868.036             150.027                      50.844                            3.930.082                      3.930.082               257.019                          4.187.101               

3.239           DISAGIO 5.206.622             5.332.103             70.987                            5.277.609                      20.701                       5.298.310               5.298.310               

43.384.534          44.058.174          310.796                      150.027                      591.505                    44.846.196                    44.926.935             257.019                          45.183.954             

11.484         POSIZIONE 1.378.060             1.394.154             3.654                    3.734                           143.548                          1.528.995                      4.357                         1.533.352               1.533.352               

3.086           RISULTATO 370.274                375.024                2.503                           38.570                            411.347                          411.347                  411.347                  

3.826           DISAGIO 459.167                472.419                47.830                            506.997                          1.502                         508.499                  508.499                  

2.207.501             2.241.598             3.734                           2.503                           229.948                    2.447.339                      5.859                         2.453.198               -                                  2.453.198               

 MEDIA

2018 

 TIPOLOGIA 

FONDO 

CONTRATTUAL

E 

Totale

Totale



ANNO 2021 
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 FONDO 2018  FONDO 2019 
 RINNOVI ANNI 

PREDECENTI 

 ART. 94 

COMMA 3 LETT. B) 

RIA ANNUALE 

PERSONALE CESSATO 

 ART. 94 

COMMA 3 LETT. B) 

ASSEGNI AD 

PERSONAM 

 ART. 95 

COMMA 4 LETT. A)

RATEI RIA NON 

CORRISPOSTI 

PERSONALE CESSATO  

 ART. 95

COMMA 4 LETT. A) 

ASSEGNI AD 

PERSONAM 

 ART. 90

COMMA 3 LETT. B)

RATEI RIA NON 

CORRISPOSTI 

PERSONALE CESSATO  

 ART. 91

COMMA 4 LETT. A) 

RATEI DI RIA 

 INCREMENTO

TESTE 
 FONDO 2021 

 L. 205/2017 ART. 435 

E 435 BIS ANNO 2019 

 L. 205/2017 ART. 435 

E 435 BIS ANNO 2020 

 L. 205/2017 ART. 435 

E 435 BIS ANNO 2021 

 FINANZAMENTO 

INAIL 
 FONDO 2021 

 D  D  E  F  G  H  I  L  M  L  M  N  P  N+O+P+Q 

21.430         POSIZIONE 34.448.702          34.858.035          720.129                171.889                      98.221                            35.438.941                    -                                  60.038                            66.914                            35.565.893             

2.320           RISULTATO 3.729.210             3.868.036             123.415                      10.633                            3.863.258                      256.941                          4.120.199               

3.239           DISAGIO 5.206.622             5.332.103             14.845                            5.221.467                      125.481                          20.701                            24.418                            5.392.068               

43.384.534          44.058.174          720.129                171.889                      -                               123.415                      -                               -                               -                               123.699                          44.523.666                    125.481                          80.739                            91.332                            256.941                          45.078.159             

11.484         POSIZIONE 1.378.060             1.394.154             7.387                    2.932                           107.182                          1.495.562                      -                                  4.357                              5.496                              1.505.415               

3.086           RISULTATO 370.274                375.024                5.005                           28.799                            404.078                          404.078                  

3.826           DISAGIO 459.167                472.419                35.713                            494.880                          9.107                              1.502                              2.006                              507.495                  

2.207.501             2.241.598             7.387                    2.932                           -                               5.005                           -                               -                               -                               171.695                          2.394.520                      9.107                              5.860                              7.502                              -                                  2.416.988               Totale

Totale

 MEDIA

2018 

 TIPOLOGIA 

FONDO 

CONTRATTUAL

E 
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